Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		46 2004	U.S. Departmer Patent and Tr	nt of Commerce ademark Office
RE	CORDA 11	1-16-2004		
			Οι	ır Ref.: 4093-
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser Commissioner of Patents	vices	102881869		
P.O. Box 1450		• -		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a				ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Tadafumi TAMURA Akira	TANAKA	Nama, KYOW		
Masako UCHII		Name: <u>KYOW</u> Internal Address:	A HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD	·
Toshio SUDA		Street Address:	6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome,	
Ichiro MIKI	_	Suber Address.	Chiyoda-ku,	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies atta	.ched?			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		City: <u>Tokyo</u> State/Country: <u>J</u> a		
Security Assignment Change of	f Name	Zip: <u>100-8185</u>		
☐ Other	i i vunic	Zip. <u>100 0105</u>		
Execution Date: 9/17/2004; 9/17/20 9/22/2004 &		Additional name/	s & address/es attached? 🗌 Ye	es 🛛 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/500,207 (2) (3) 		B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total number of a	pplications & patents involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:				
Norman D. I. Codeff		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ 4	0.00
Name: B. J. Sadoff		Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	+ #14 1140
Internal Address:			to be enarged to deposit account	ll π14-1140
	<u> </u>	8. The Commission	er is hereby authorized to charge	any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.			fee(s) filed, or asserted to be file	
1100 North Glebe Road	<u>\</u>		filed herewith (or with any pape	
8 th Floor		• •	cation by this firm) to our Accou	int No.
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip:	22201	14-1140.		
0/2 <u>8/2004 LLANDGRA 00000114 10500207</u>		THE SDA OF		
	/DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
1 FD:8021 40.00 DP				
9. Statements and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informati	ion is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true	сору
9. Statements and signature.	ne foregoing informati	ion is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true	сору
9. Statements and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ne foregoing informati	ion is true and correc		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th of the original document.	ne foregoing informati B Signatu	duy	t and any attached copy is a true October 27, 200 Date	

PATENT 893938 REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Tadafumi Tamura whose post office address is c/o Pharmaceutical Research Center, KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., 1188, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-8731 Japan; Masako Uchii whose post office address is c/o Pharmaceutical Research Center, KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., 1188, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-8731 Japan; Toshio Suda whose post office address is c/o Kyushu Branch Office, KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., 2-1, Hakataekimae 2-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka, 812-8663 Japan; Ichiro Miki whose post office address is c/o Pharmaceutical Research Center, KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., 1188, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-8731 Japan; and Akira Tanaka whose post office address is 3-1-3-D-303, Gion, Minamikawachi-machi, Kawachi-gun, Tochigi 329-0434 Japan; subjects of Japan, by said KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Tadafumi Tamura, Masako Uchii, Toshio Suda, Ichiro Miki and Akira Tanaka do hereby sell and assign to said KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention relating to

REMEDIES FOR ARTHRITIS

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. <u>10/500,207</u> filed on <u>June 28, 2004</u>, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., its successors,

> PATENT REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0123

assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD.

Signed this 17th day of September, 2004

Tadafumi

Tamura Masako Uchri Tamura Masako Uchii

Johiro Miki

Akiko Yoshimatsu Luzury Abo

Signed this 22nd day of September, 2004

Joshio Suder Suda Toshio

Janham Roguchi Syunsuke Nagao Witness Witness

Signed this 29th day of September, 2004

Afira Tanaka Akira Tanaka

Tomoko Kamiabito Witness

Kazuha Sakamoto Witness

RECORDED: 10/27/2004